
Form !
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IMMIGRATION AND NATUKALIZATION SEBVICE ORIGINAL
LIST No. _22.__

CITIZENSHIP PETITIONS GRANTED

In the ..........._.J21llQUit.̂ .._

of .Ye.miJJLiQrL..CLaun±3r..

Court
ss:

Upon consideration of the petitions for citizenship listed below on lines 1 to ..s4 , inclusive,
the affidavits in support thereof, and testimony taken in open Court, and the Court having
found that each of the petitioners so listed herein intends to reside permanently in the United States,
had in all respects complied with the naturalization laws of the United States in each such case
applicable, and was entitled to be admitted a citizen, and each of such petitioners having taken the
oath of allegiance required by the naturalization laws and regulations, it is hereby ordered that each
of such petitioners be, and hereby is, admitted to become a citizen of the United States of America.

LINE
NO.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PETITION NO.

1102
1116
1119
1160
1203
1209
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
121?
1218
1220
1222
1224
1225
1226
122?
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233?
1234
123$
1236
1237

NAME OF PETITIONER

Hell McNeil Dunn
Thomas [French
John Yuoczis
Anton Musail
Antonie Tarditti
3?rank Barone
Mike Buffo
Battista Pesavento
Andrea Longo
Louis Hostar
Ignaz Schwarzel
<Zofia Ziemienin
Margherita Avenatti
Teresa Avenatti
Maria Matejovszki
Gideon Vandevoorde
James Varda
Nick Reginatto
Mike "fletak
Adam Clarks.on
Sarah Glarkson
George Pipilovich
Yincenzo Muratori
Antonio Bazzani
George Kraynak
Charley Carlson
James Gregson
Julia Stengel
Hike Gotta
John Craig

CHANGE OF NAME TO

Sophia f

Pilipovich

Prayer granted for change of namejn petitions No USUia—-«

By the Court, this '____ day of/^ ,1942.

Judge,



Liat "So. 22.

iP PETITIONS GRANTED
(Continiiatlo n S&eet)

Petition Ho.

1238
1239
1241 f
1243
1245
1247
1248
1250
1251
1252
12531254
1255
1256
1260
1261
1262
1263
1266
1275
1276
1277
1279
1281
1282
1283
1287
1288
1289

Hame of Petitioner

James Craig
Richard Hornby
Henry Kallio Uiemi
Domenico Giovanni
Steven Holechko
Hugh MeLeisli
Carlo ^rietto
Giuseppe Avenatti
Frank Rosin a
Ida Kaiaer
Yincis^io lacoli
Antonio lacoli
Domenico Bonucdhi
Tony Arcamo
John Haznil
Anna Lupat'o
Hex Gryskewicz
Peter Spalir
Joe Demko
Mike Anthony
John Battista Resino
David Sharp
Barbara Summer
Anton Szulis
Andrew Vargo
John Eandera
Mary Masidich
Methyl Thomson
Mary Bar one

Change of Hame to



Form 2228
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE ORIGINAL
LIST No. _^2__

CITIZENSHIP PETITIONS GRANTED
Continuation

In the „ ._ .____„_ . . „_„»„_——„„_„—___ _ Court
ss:

of .

Upon consideration of the petitions for citizenship listed below on lines 1 to „ , inclusive,
the affidavits in support thereof, and testimony taken in open Court, and the Court having
found that each of the petitioners so listed herein intends to reside permanently in the United States,
had in all respects complied with the naturalization laws of the United States in each such case
applicable, and was entitled to be admitted a citizen, and each of such petitioners having taken the
oath of allegiance required by the naturalization laws and regulations, it is hereby ordered that each
of such petitioners be, and hereby is, admitted to become a-citizen of the United States of America.

6*
6$
65,
&
6*1

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PETITION NO.

1290

1291

1292

1293
1294

NAME OF PETITIONER

Mary Marie Winkler
Msqf jorie Thelma Ben.tley
Gemma IPrigo
Bora Eaatwood
Anna Morini

CHANGE OF NAME TO

Prayer granted for change of name^in petition No

By the Court, this _„J33*_-, day of

Judge.

U.S. G O V E R N M E N T P R I N T I N G O F F I C E 14r—2616


