CITIZENSHIP PETITIONS GRANTED

State of Indiana	1	In the	Circuit	Court
Vermillion County	ss:	of Ver	million County	

Upon consideration of the petitions for citizenship listed below on lines 1 to 64, inclusive, the affidavits in support thereof, and testimony taken in open Court, and the Court having found that each of the petitioners so listed herein intends to reside permanently in the United States, had in all respects complied with the naturalization laws of the United States in each such case applicable, and was entitled to be admitted a citizen, and each of such petitioners having taken the oath of allegiance required by the naturalization laws and regulations, it is hereby ordered that each of such petitioners be, and hereby is, admitted to become a citizen of the United States of America.

LINE No.	PETITION NO.	NAME OF PETITIONER	CHANGE OF NAME TO
1	1102	Neil McNeil Dunn	
2	1116	Thomas French	
3	1119	John Yuoczis	
4	1160	Anton Musail	
5	1203	Antonia Tarditti	
6	1209	Frank Barone	
7	1211	Mike Buffo	
8	1212	Battista Pesavento	
9	1213	Andrea Longo	
10	1214	Louis Hostar	Alopis Sophia Jemend
11	1215	Ignaz Schwarzel	
12	1 216	Zofia Ziemienin	Sonhia 3 mmc
13	1217	Margherita Avenatti	0
14	1218	Teresa Avenatti	
15	1220	Maria Matejovszki	
16	1222	Gideon Vandevoorde	
17	1224	James Varda	
18	1225	Nick Reginatto	
19	1226	Mike Retak	
20	1227	Adam Clarkson	
21	1228	Sarah Clarkson	
22	1229	George Pipilovich	Pilipovich
23	1230	Vincenzo Muratori	<u>-</u>
24	1231	Antonio Bazzani	
25	1232	George Kraynak	
26	1233	Charley Carlson	
27	1234	James Gregson	
28	1235	Julia Mengel	
29	1236	Mike Gotta	
30	1237	John Craig	

Prayer granted for change of name in petitions No 1214, 1216 & 1229

By the Court, this __

and day of

_,, 19.39

ngham

Change of Name to

CITIZENSHIP PETITIONS GRANTED (Continuation Sheet)

ine		
70 •	Petition No.	Name of Petitioner
	Petition No. 1238 1239 1241 1243 1245 1247 1248 1250 1251 1252 1253 1254 1255 1256 1260 1261 1262 1263 1266 1277 1279 1281	James Craig Richard Hornby Henry Kallio Niemi Domenico Giovanni Steven Holechko Hugh McLeish Carlo Arietto Giuseppe Avenatti Frank Rosina Ida Kaiser Vincisalo Iacoli Antonio Iacoli Domenico Bonucchi Tony Arcamo John Hamil Anna Lupato Alex Gryskewicz Peter Spalir Joe Demko Mike Anthony John Battista Resino David Sharp Barbara Summer Anton Szulis
1 5	1282 1283	Andrew Vargo John Kandera
वि	1287	Mary Mandich
G/	1288	Methyl Thomson
TO O	1289	Mary Barone

ORIGINAL

_		22	
T.Tan	r No.	22	

CITIZENSHIP	PETITIONS	GRANTED
-------------	-----------	---------

	continuation		
	Court		
 of			

Upon consideration of the petitions for citizenship listed below on lines 1 to ______, inclusive, the affidavits in support thereof, and testimony taken in open Court, and the Court having found that each of the petitioners so listed herein intends to reside permanently in the United States, had in all respects complied with the naturalization laws of the United States in each such case applicable, and was entitled to be admitted a citizen, and each of such petitioners having taken the oath of allegiance required by the naturalization laws and regulations, it is hereby ordered that each of such petitioners be, and hereby is, admitted to become a citizen of the United States of America.

LINE No.	PETITION NO.	NAME OF PETITIONER		CHANGE OF NAME TO
612 634 64 67 89	1290 1291 1292 1293 1294	Mary Marie Wink Marjorie Thelma Genma Frigo Nora Eastwood Anna Morini	ler Bentley	
7				
10 11				
12				
13 14				
15				
16 17				
18				
19 20				
21 22				
23				
24 25			ď	
26 27 28 29				
30				

Prayer granted for change of name in petition No

By the Court, this _____ day of

April

14-2616

Burgham

Judge.